Preliminary Specifications
FEATURES:
• 8-bit 8051-Compatible Microcontroller (MCU)
with Embedded SuperFlash Memory
– Fully Software Compatible
– Development Toolset Compatible
– Pin-for-Pin Package Compatible
• SST89E5xRC Operation

SST89E51RC / SST89E52RC / SST89E54RC
SST89V51RC / SST89V52RC / SST89V54RC
3.0 PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST89x5xRC - XX - X - XX XX
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
I = 40 pins
J = 44 leads
Package Type
N = PLCC
TQ = TQFP
Operation Temperature
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Operating Frequency
33 = 0-33MHz
40 = 0-40MHz
Feature Set
RC = Single Block, Dual Partitions
(blank) = Single Block, Single Partitions
Flash Memory Size
4 = 16 KByte
2 = 8 KByte
1 = 4 KByte
Voltage Range
E = 4.5-5.5V
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
89 = C51 Core
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
6
©2005 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71259(01)-00-000 2/05
Preliminary Specifications
FlashFlex51 MCU
SST89E51RC / SST89E52RC / SST89E54RC
SST89V51RC / SST89V52RC / SST89V54RC
3.1 Valid Combinations
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.